Company from April 01, 2025 to March 31, 2030, to conduct the Secretarial Audit of the Company and 
to furnish the Secretarial Audit Report.   

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the annual remuneration for Financial Year ending March 31, 2026 shall 
be upto Rs. 3,30,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Thirty Thousand only plus applicable taxes and out-of-
pocket expenses and for subsequent year(s) of their term, such fee as determined by the Board, on 
recommendation of Audit Committee in consultation with the Secretarial Auditor. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Directors and Key Managerial Personnels of the Company, be and are